

USSR

Ref. No: Amendments to  
S/NBF/T252 (of 10/10/1952)

Issued: 8/3/1955

Copy No: 202.

From: MOSCOW

To: CANBERRA

No.: 131

7 June 1947

AMENDMENTS

1. In line 4 please delete "[5 groups unrecovered]", and substitute "contained the tritest newspaper". This phrase now reads: " ..... your telegrams nos. 53 and 54 contained the tritest newspaper information..... "
2. In lines 8 and 9 please delete "[3 groups unrecovered]. groups unrecovered]", and substitute "is of no interest. strictly to the instructions".
3. Please delete the signature "HENRY[GENRI]", and substitute "GENNADIJ".

---

Distribution